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Compared to Tuesday’s 4:00
p.m.report; Choice steer beef 1.00-

50% Chem. Lean Frozen 69.00.
Compared to Tuesday’s 4:00

report; Fresh pork loins steady to
3.00 higher, instances 5.00 higher
on 14-17 lb. weights. Picnics 1.00-
3.00 higher. Boston Butts steady to
3.00 higher. Fresh hams, no fresh
sales reported. Sdls bellies steady
to 3.50 higher. Trading active on
limited supplies. Demand good,
especially for loins going to
retailers. Sales reported on 54 1/2
loads plus 10 1/2 loads of trim-
mings.

Heifers. Slaughter supply fully
50% Slaughter Steers, about 30%
Heifers and 15% Cows.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: Mixed
Choice and Prime 2-41050-1225 lbs.

. early 69.00, small lot early Monday
69.25. Choice 2-4 950-1250 lbs. early
68.00- Limited supply 3 375-
1125 lbs. 65.25-67.75 at mid-week.
MixedGood and Choice 2-4 900-1200
lbs. 66.00-68.00early, few late 63.00-
64.75. Good 2-3 900-1175 lbs. early
64.00- not tested late. Mostly
good 2-3 1000-1275 lb. Holsteins
55.00-

SLAUGHTERHEIFERS: Mixed

Large Frame 2 Holsteins: Few lots
375-450 lbs. 53.25-55.50, several lots
750-1000 lbs. 49.75-53.00, mostly
52.50-53.00.

BULLS- Medium Frame 1: 400-650 lbs. 58.00-62.00.
2.00 higher. Good steady to 1.00
higher. Choice heifer beef 1.00
higher, good steady. Demand and
trading moderate to good. Supplies
moderate. The boxed beef carcass
cutout value defined $.75 to an
estimated 112.42per cwt.

Sale reported on 77 loads of steer
and heiferbeef.

FEEDER HEIFERS: Medium
Frame 1: 350-700 lbs. 55.00-58.75
mostly 55.50-57.00. Medium Frame
1-2425625 lbs. 50.0054.25.

Cows and Calf Pairs: Small lotUrge Frame 1-2 middle-aged540.00 per pair; part load small
frame 2 middle-aged 360.00 per
pair.FRESH PORK CUTS

LOINS: 14/dn lbs. 128.00; 14-17
STEER BEEF

30Loads
FOB Omaha Basis

lbs. 124.00-129.00, 1.003.00 higher,
mostly 125.00-127.00 mst. 5.00
higher; 17-22 lbs. 117.50-118.50,
steady - 1.00 higher; 22/up lbs.
100.75steady.

Choice and Prime 900-1050 lbs.
66.5067.00, part load HOO lbs. 67.50
early Monday. Choice 2-4 900-1050
lbs. 65.00-66.50; 800-900 lbs. 61.00-
63.00. Mixed Good and Choice 2-3

Choice 3: 700-900 lbs. 109.50, 1.00
higher. Choice 3 600-700 lbs. 106.50-
109.50, 1.00-2.00 higher. Good 2-3
600-900 lbs. 103.00-104.00, steady
1.00 higher. Good 2-3 600900 lbs.
100.00Hols.type.

PICNICS: 4-6 lbs. 64.00, 2.003.00
I higher; 8/uplbs. 62.001.00 higher.

BOSTON BUTTS: 4-8 lbs. 104.00-
105.00, 2.003.00 higher; 8 /up lbs.
96.50 steady.

800-1000 lbs. 60.00-65.00. Good 2-3
850-950 lbs. 58.0030.00; 750-850 lbs.
56.0038.00.

COWS: Late sales. Utility and
Commercial 2-4 40.00-43.00. Boning
Utility 1-2 43.0045.00. Cutter 1-2
38.0042.00. Canner and low Cutter
1-233.0031.00.

BULLS: Yield Grade 1-2 1050-
1900 lbs. 46.0051.00, few yield 1
51.5052.00.

Wednesday’s weekly sheep
auction, receipts about 400 head.
Spring Slaughter Lambs 5.007.00
lower, compared last Wednesday.
Other classes scarce, prices not
tested.

SPRINGSLAUGHTERLAMBS:

FOBAmarillo Basis
Good 2-3600-900 lbs. 104.00.

HKlK'kk HV.KF
47Loads

SKINNED HAMS: 17-20 lbs.
87.00 frozen. 17-20lbs. 90.00 frozen.

BELLIES, SOLS: 10-12 lbs.
68.00; 12-14 lbs. 77.00, 1.00 higher;
14-16 lbs. 76.00-79.50 steady 3.50
higher; 16-18 lbs. 3.00
higher; 16-18lbs. 71.50 Frozen; 18-
20 lbs. 69.00Frozen.

PORK TRIMMINGS
BONELESS PROCESSINGFORK

(Chemical Lean)
42% lean trimmings fresh, 58.00,

2.00 lower.

• FOB OmahaBasis
Choice 3: 550-700 lbs. 106.00-

107.00, mostly 107.001.00higher.
Choice 3: 500550 lbs. 104.00, 1.00

higher.
Choice 3: 400-500 lbs. 102.00, 1.00

higher.
Good 2-3: 550-700 lbs. 102.00,

steady.
Good2-3:400500 lbs. 96.00.
Few sales steady to .50 higher.

Demand light to moderate for light
supplies.

42% lean trimmings frozen,
62.0063.00,1.00-2.00 higher.

72% lean trimmings fresh 91.00,
.50 lower.

Choice and Prime 90-125 lbs. 55.50-
58.50, lot five head prime 95 lbs.
60.00. Choice 7545 lbs. 50.00-55.50.

FEEDER 'LAMBS: Couple lotsCOWBEEF
4Loads

FOB OmahaBasis
72% lean trimmingsfrozen 96.00. Choice 68-72lbs. 40.00-43.00.
72% bnls picnics fresh, 93.50- STOCK EWES: Few small lots

94.50, steady-1.00 higher. good Yearlings 10.00-20.00.
Skinned jowlsfrozen 59.00. FEEDERS: {lncluding around

1,000 al the regular Thursday
SL Laois Cattle auction.) Feeder Steers andnSSwifif® Heifers, steady. Overall quality

" " the lame as recent weeks
, w wlththebulk ofthe supplyMediumwSSo Fnnx j ,bSfif J2J Steers «Wo# lb. Heifers.

Compared last week, Rhnghfrr moderate for bulk 01

££3sSSSS ~sss*£Tssitt&iSESEss MJarisas

fing Utility 1-2 40Q/up lbs. 79.00
Midwest.

Cnr *,Cutter MtfcO/up lbs. 60.00
Midwest.

BULLBKKF
ILsad

| Bull 1-2500/uplba. 11.50.~
' PRIMAL UCKFCUTS

ILaadia
FQBOmaha Basis

Short Plates82.0*7JJO.
BONLBMtROOaMNG/BEEPTWMMNGS

Ibaik
FOBCnatfia Basis

90% Cbm. Leap jFreah §MO-
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*»*«*"MM. SUVKI, TRUCKING CO.40 Donegal Springs Rd., Mount Joy, PA 17552
Ihe only lull service company, in this area, to handle the total

-needs of the pouttrymen.
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* star|*d i*1 modem doffie equipment to5cS. .*»*»«■ Netson move your pullets fast and

- efficiently with minimum stress
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Ffcct Yottf Confidence In A hiil Service Comuny Thet infantsTe Be Worthy Of Your Business
For More Information Phone:717-653-1102 or 717-653-2787

Monday - Friday 8 A.M. - 4 P.M. ask for Lynn or Deb

Livestock market and auction news
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Lancaster Farming, Saturday, tern 26,1982-A7

JolietCattle
Thursday, Jane 24

Report supplied by USDA
CATTLE: Friday through

Wednesday's salable receipts 2700;
5 days last week 2595; same perioda ye*r ago 3648. Trading slow on
Monday; Moderately active on
Wednesday. Slaughter Steers
ended the week 1.50-2.50 comparedwith Wednesday of last week.Slaughter Heifers ended the week
2.00-2.50 lower. Cows not enough toquote.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: MixedHigh Choice and Prune 3-4 1250-1350 lb 71 50-72.00, load 72 50
Monday; 70.75-71 25, 1 load 72.50
Wednesday. Choice 2-41150-1300 lb69.00-71 50 Monday; 68.5069 50Wednesday; 1100-1150 lb. 68.00-
69.00 Monday and Wednesday,
1000-1100 lbs. 67.00-68 00 Monday &
Wednesday. Mixed Good andChoice 2-3 1000-1150 lb. 66.0068.00Monday and Wednesday. LoadChoice 3 1700 lb. Holsteins 63.00
Monday; package good 2 1250 lb.
Holsteins58.00 Monday.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:Choice 2-1950-1150 lb. 67.0067 50 1load 68.00, 1 load 69.00 Monday;65.50417.00 Wednesday; 850-950 lb.66.0067.00 Monday; 65.0066.00Wednesday. Mixed Good andChoice 2-3 800-1000 lb. 61.0066 00Mondayand Wednesday.

Four States Livestock
Hager*town, Md.

Wednesday, Jane if
Report suppliedby auction

SLAUGHTER: Fed Steers |2.00
lower. Good to 64.00; Medium
54.00- Heifers few offeredChoice Under BSO lb. 52.00-54.00.
Cows, steady to 50 cents lower;High Yield 46.00-43.25; Average
42.00- Big Middle 38.00-41.50;Fatty Herf. 38.00-41.00; Shelly 40.00
Down. Fat Bulls Good 50.04W3.00;
Medium 46.0060.00. Veal Calvesgood ran. Choice 85.00-93.00 one to
100.00; Good 75.00-85.00; Medium60.00- Farm Hfrs. 70.00-97.00;
Farm Bulls 85.00-104.00; Light &
Weak 50.00 Down. Lambs good
feeders 45.00-50.00.

STOCKER; Steers 300650 lbsChoice 64.00-70.00; Good 58.00-
65.00; Medium 53.04W8.00. Steers t
600850 lbs. Choice 56.0060 00- LIVCStOCk QhOp
Good 52.0067.00; Medium 46 00 Hackettatown, N.J.
52.00. Heifers (AH Weights) Choice Tuesday,Jaae St
50.0065.00; Good 45.00-50.00- Report supplied by auction
Medium 45.00 Down. Holsteins u®he*d-
-400 lb. 65.00-72.00,500800 lb. 47.00- ,„9^ves > 369 -27%-l.CO; Cows
5100. Bulls 500-700 lb. Choice 50.00- W 4 head 39.0082.90; Easy Cows 19
56.00; Good 45.0060.4U. DairyCows 11J9^5-75: Heifers If head
to 900.00. Springing Heifers to B®?* a
990.01 Pigs, Hd. lower prices, 20-30 s®-® J Staers 13head411086.58.
9m. 25.00-35.00; 34W0 Ibe. 30.00- H°** U 50.00-65.00;
4100. Slaughter Hogs 1.00 higher. » head 30.00-
215-230 lbs. 59.506060; 240-200 lbs 2?*®*’ •‘•ad U-9W2.00;
50J86960; 200-215 Ifaa. 57656865;' £*LHJ>M9 00’ 3
UO-190 lb. 53.7564.75. Sows 450808 •jf*l Sl7i’ Sleep 72 head 1100-
18. 50.04W4.00; 300-450 lb. 40.00- h*o**0 ** 79
Stm. Lwnba lb. 78 head 3260-

*Mt; Goats each 128 bead HOO-
-
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(No tractor needed)
Ephrata, Pa.

717-459-9114Ofeauntstarmo*


